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TO: All Commanding Officers 

FROM: Chief of Police 

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO FACILITATE APPROPRIATE WORK SCHEDULES FOR THE 
MEMBERS OF THE 2022 LAPD CENTURION FOOTBALL TEAM 

The LAPD Centurion Football team is preparing for the 2022 season of play after a two-year 
hiatus. The Centurions compete in the National Public Safety Football League against teams 
from across the country. By participating, team members develop comradery with participants 
and are able to focus on personal fitness. Additionally, the team raises funds and hosts events for 
the Blind Children’s Center of Los Angeles, an association they have held for over 40 years. 

A great deal of time and effort goes into performing at a superior level. Therefore, deployment 
permitting, it is requested commanding officers make every effort to accommodate the team’s 
schedule. The ability to facilitate work schedules for the members of the Centurion Football 
team will allow them to attend scheduled football games and practices. A current roster of the 
2022 Centurion team members is attached for your convenience. 

The LAPD Centurion Football team holds practices on Saturdays from 0900-1100 at Manual 
Arts High School and will continue through June 18. 

The Centurions have six games on the 2022 schedule: 

e March 26, May 14 and June 4, games will be played in Los Angeles against Orange 

County, the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department, and San Bernardino County, 

respectively. 

e April 8 the Centurions will host San Diego in Las Vegas before the Baker 2 Vegas 
Challenge Cup weekend. 

e April 20to April 24 the Centurions will travel to New York to play the New York Police 
Department. 

e June 25 the Centurions will host the championship game in Los Angeles. 

Please note that games played outside California may require consecutive days off due to travel 
time. Your attention to this request is appreciated. 
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For additional information, please visit the Centurion’s website at www.lacenturions.com or 
contact Detective I Joshua Rider, Hollenbeck Area, at (310) 880-0669. 

Respectfully, 

MIC . MOORE 
Chief of Police 

Attachment 



2022 LAPD CENTURION FOOTBALL TEAM ROSTER 

Last 
Aceves 

Anchondo 

Armendariz 

Arrue 

Ayers 
Bodiford Jr 

Bustamante 

Byun 
Cervantes 

Chancy Jr 

Charles II 
Concetti 

Cooley 

Gomez 

Green 

Harding III 
Harris 

Jackson 

Johnson Jr 

Levier Jr 

Lewis II 

Lopez 

Lucero 

Martin 

Middleton-HILL 

Nguyen 

Norton 

Ordaz 

Pal 

Powell 

Ramirez 

Ramirez 

Rico 

Rider 

Robins 

Robles 

Roth 

First 
Hector 

Luis 

Bryan 
Christian 

Tiffany 
Lester 

Juan 

Barbara 

Daniel 

Rory 
Jean-Pierre 

Jonathan 

Marshall 

Moises 

Adam 

Robert 

Derrick 

De-Andres 

Celestino 

Donald 

Jeffrey 

Anthony 

Rudy 
Luis 

Nicholas 

Huy 
James 

Jason 

Amar 

Mark 

Fernando 

Marco 

Dimaggio 

Joshua 

Bernard 

Joshua 

Travis 

Rank 
PIII+1 

PI 
PII 

PIII 

LT I 
PII 
PII 

PI 
DET OFCR 

PI 
PII 

PII 

PII+2 

PII 

PIII+1 

DET OFCR 

PI 
PII 

PIII 

PII 
PIII 

PII 

PIl 

PII 

PII+2 

PHI 

Pil 
PII 

PI 
PII 

PII 

PII 

Pil 
DI 
PII 

PII 

PI 

Serial 

35717 

40664 

41431 

36526 

39354 

40437 

39534 

43003 

N3984 

42879 

39485 

42332 

38940 

41838 

30948 

N6639 

42892 

44366 

40399 

39601 

38051 

43894 

43804 

41211 

41977 

39939 

34561 

43056 

42172 

43546 

43908 

43952 

43508 

39306 

44119 

42448 

43433 

Assignment 
Pacific 

Newton 

Newton 

Metropolitan 
Harbor 

77th Street 

77th Street 

Southeast 

Custody Services 

Pacific 

West Traffic 

North Hollywood 

Valley Traffic 
Foothill 

Wilshire 

77th Jail 

Southwest 

Topanga 

Metropolitan 
Hollenbeck 

Metropolitan 
Pacific 

South Traffic 

Rampart 

South Traffic 

Metropolitan 

Valley Traffic 
Newton 

Hollywood 

North Hollywood 

West Valley 
Harbor 

Hollenbeck 

Hollenbeck 

Southwest 

Van Nuys 
77th Street 



Sagbigsal 

Santiago 

Sekiyoba 

Simental 

Smith 

Stovell 

Stovell 

Stovell 

Taylor 
Torres 

Torres Jr 

Trejo 
Wilson 

Wright 

James 

Mike 

Ngabo 

Simon 

Dana 

Daniel 

Daryl 
Davin 

Justices 

Jose 

Everardo 

Jorge 

Erik 

Charles 

PH 

PII 
DET OFCR 

PI 

PH 
PI 
PI 
SGT I 
PI 
DET OFCR 

PH 

Pil 
PII 

PI 

41681 

38473 

N6202 

43708 

38409 

42352 

40458 

38713 

42914 

N5416 

43308 

41045 

41688 

37914 

Northeast 

Metropolitan 
77th Jail 

Southeast 

Central 

CSPB 

Southwest 

Custody Services 

Southwest 

Custody Services 

Southeast 

Northeast 

77th Street 

Metropolitan 


