OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE

$\frac{\mathbf{N} \mathbf{O} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{I} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{E}}{1.1}$

February 7, 2022

TO: All Commanding Officers

FROM: Chief of Police

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO FACILITATE APPROPRIATE WORK SCHEDULES FOR THE MEMBERS OF THE 2022 LAPD CENTURION FOOTBALL TEAM

The LAPD Centurion Football team is preparing for the 2022 season of play after a two-year hiatus. The Centurions compete in the National Public Safety Football League against teams from across the country. By participating, team members develop comradery with participants and are able to focus on personal fitness. Additionally, the team raises funds and hosts events for the Blind Children's Center of Los Angeles, an association they have held for over 40 years.

A great deal of time and effort goes into performing at a superior level. Therefore, deployment permitting, it is requested commanding officers make every effort to accommodate the team's schedule. The ability to facilitate work schedules for the members of the Centurion Football team will allow them to attend scheduled football games and practices. A current roster of the 2022 Centurion team members is attached for your convenience.

The LAPD Centurion Football team holds practices on Saturdays from 0900-1100 at Manual Arts High School and will continue through June 18.

The Centurions have six games on the 2022 schedule:

- March 26, May 14 and June 4, games will be played in Los Angeles against Orange County, the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department, and San Bernardino County, respectively.
- April 8 the Centurions will host San Diego in Las Vegas before the Baker 2 Vegas Challenge Cup weekend.
- April 20 to April 24 the Centurions will travel to New York to play the New York Police Department.
- June 25 the Centurions will host the championship game in Los Angeles.

Please note that games played outside California may require consecutive days off due to travel time. Your attention to this request is appreciated.

All Commanding Officers Page 2 1.1

For additional information, please visit the Centurion's website at <u>www.lacenturions.com</u> or contact Detective I Joshua Rider, Hollenbeck Area, at (310) 880-0669.

Respectfully,

MICHEL R. MOORE Chief of Police

Attachment

2022 LAPD CENTURION FOOTBALL TEAM ROSTER

Last	<u>First</u>	<u>Rank</u>	<u>Serial</u>	<u>Assignment</u>
Aceves	Hector	PIII+1	35717	Pacific
Anchondo	Luis	PIII	40664	Newton
Armendariz	Bryan	PII	41431	Newton
Arrue	Christian	PIII	36526	Metropolitan
Ayers	Tiffany	LT I	39354	Harbor
Bodiford Jr	Lester	PIII	40437	77th Street
Bustamante	Juan	PII	39534	77th Street
Byun	Barbara	PII	43003	Southeast
Cervantes	Daniel	DET OFCR	N3984	Custody Services
Chancy Jr	Rory	PII	42879	Pacific
Charles II	Jean-Pierre	PII	39485	West Traffic
Concetti	Jonathan	PII	42332	North Hollywood
Cooley	Marshall	PII+2	38940	Valley Traffic
Gomez	Moises	PII	41838	Foothill
Green	Adam	PIII+1	30948	Wilshire
Harding III	Robert	DET OFCR	N6639	77th Jail
Harris	Derrick	PII	42892	Southwest
Jackson	De-Andres	PII	44366	Topanga
Johnson Jr	Celestino	PIII	40399	Metropolitan
Levier Jr	Donald	PIII	39601	Hollenbeck
Lewis II	Jeffrey	PIII	38051	Metropolitan
Lopez	Anthony	PII	43894	Pacific
Lucero	Rudy	PII	43804	South Traffic
Martin	Luis	PII	41211	Rampart
Middleton-HILL	Nicholas	PII+2	41977	South Traffic
Nguyen	Huy	PIII	39939	Metropolitan
Norton	James	PII	34561	Valley Traffic
Ordaz	Jason	PII	43056	Newton
Pal	Amar	PII	42172	Hollywood
Powell	Mark	PII	43546	North Hollywood
Ramirez	Fernando	PII	43908	West Valley
Ramirez	Marco	PII	43952	Harbor
Rico	Dimaggio	PII	43508	Hollenbeck
Rider	Joshua	DI	39306	Hollenbeck
Robins	Bernard	PII	44119	Southwest
Robles	Joshua	PII	42448	Van Nuys
Roth	Travis	PII	43433	77th Street

Sagbigsal	James	PII	41681	Northeast
Santiago	Mike	PIII	38473	Metropolitan
Sekiyoba	Ngabo	DET OFCR	N6202	77th Jail
Simental	Simon	PI	43708	Southeast
Smith	Dana	PIII	38409	Central
Stovell	Daniel	PII	42352	CSPB
Stovell	Daryl	PII	40458	Southwest
Stovell	Davin	SGT I	38713	Custody Services
Taylor	Justices	PII	42914	Southwest
Torres	Jose	DET OFCR	N5416	Custody Services
Torres Jr	Everardo	PII	43308	Southeast
Trejo	Jorge	PII	41045	Northeast
Wilson	Erik	PII	41688	77th Street
Wright	Charles	PIII	37914	Metropolitan